P ~ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION S A
( ‘ » OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 0 ‘ G \ N A L ‘Form Must Be Typed
~ONF IDENT TAL  weLL compLemion Form
kg WELL HISTORY — DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 3842 API No. 15- 101-21930-0000
LARSON OPERATING COMPANY
Name: A DIVISION OF L ARSON ENGINEERING, INC. County: LANE
Address: 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 APPE2SWNW Sec. 28 Twp. 18 S.R._29 []East X West
City/State/Zip: OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561 daya 2090 feet from NORTH Line of Section
ERSNNSZA\)
Purchaser: ) 1005 feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM LARSON UCU’ [” J Z@UO Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (620) 653-7368 CONE HHEMW FE[L (cicleons) NE ~ SE 'NW  SW
U0 v B\ .
Contractor: Name: BERENTZ DRILLING CO., INC. Lease Name: STANLEY Weli #:
License: 5892 Field Name: . WILDCAT ‘
Welisite Geologist: THOMAS FUNK Producing Formation: |
Designate Type of Completion: ) Eievation: Ground: 2800 Kelly Bushing: 2805'
X __ New Welt Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 4627 Plug Back Total Depth: 4580' |
X Oil SWD SIOW X  Temp Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 261 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? X Yes [dNo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Exp!., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2108 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Altemate Il compietion, cement circulated from 2108
Operator: ‘ feet depth to SURFACE w/ 195 sx cmt. |
Well Name: _ /
Qriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan }4 [ ‘f’ﬂ A/ f“}]’l @*’/ ‘@g’
. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content 16300 ppm  Fluid volume 415 bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: ’
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: .
Lease Name: LicenseNo..
6/7/2006 6/16/2006 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [d East [J West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date . Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
tnformation on side two of this form wili be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitied with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
(/7

')‘92 i KCC Office Use ONLY
Slgnature \- &4 M 1 Letter of Confidentiality Attached

{
Title: __ SECRETARY/TREASURER Date: 10/5/2006 If Denied, Yes ﬁ‘ Date: lO‘I‘? "0 b

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements ‘
|
|
|
|

Subscribed and swom to before me this _ 5TH day of OCTOBER s Wireline Log Received
2006. ‘ Geologist Report Received
( § \\\ FAY ,),-\00 - ——
Notary Public: }Z{ i&u/ Wmv\., —_ \(( B UIC Distribution RKCEX\/ED
Date Commission Expires: l l l 3) ‘ o annC |

et oS

T2, ROTARY PUSLIC - State of Hansas TA
B . KATHERINE S, JONAS ~C WicHU~
%My Appt. Exp. KCC




LARSON OPERATING COMPANY
A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.

Operator Name:

Fal

i

Sec. 28

Twp.

18

S. R 29

INSTRUCTIONS:

O East X West

Side Two
' ‘
Lease Name: __ STANLEY Well #: i 428,
County: LANE

Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time

tool open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O Yes X No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 1 Sampie
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey Yes O No ANHYDRITE 2149 +656
BASE ANHYDRITE 2175 +630
Cores Taken [ Yes X No HEEBNER SH 3911 -1106
LANSING 3954 -1149
Electric Log Run X ves O No STARK SH 4233 -1428
(Submit Copy) PAWNEE 4353 -1548
FORT SCOTT 4486 -1681
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION CHEROKEE SH 4510 -1705
DUAL COMP POROSITY MISSISSIPPIAN 4586 -1781
MICRORESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMP SONIC
CASING RECORD 0O New [J uUsed

Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks -
Purpose of tfing | “niled | Set(inO.D) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 261 CLASS A 175 2% GEL, 3% CC
PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2° 15.5# 4625' SMD 100 1/4#/SK FLOCELE
75 5#/SK GILSONITE
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
. Depth -
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Perceni Additives
- Perforate SURF | 2108' |SMD 195 1/4#/SK FLOCELE
Protect Casing .
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4566-68 250 GAL 15% MCA 4566-68
4 4390.5-92.5 250 GAL 15% MCA 4390.5-92.5
4354-56 o 4354-56
4 Pyl 500 GAL 15% MCA 4346.48
4 4294.5-97.5 250 GAL 15% MCA 4284.5-97.5
4 4186-88 250 GAL 15% MCA 4136-88
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At ‘Liner Run
O Yes X No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
O Flowing [0 Pumping 0O GasLit O Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bols. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[J Vented 0O  Sold [0 Used on Lease O Open Hole " R Perf. O Dually Comp. [0 Commingled

If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[ Other (Specity)




-

I

( ALLIED CEM%%\ITING CO., INC. 23833
B ' Federal T: o
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 0CT 65 900 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 cor 9 2005
ONFIDEMTIAL |
. SEC TWP. RANG CALLED OUT ON OCATIO JOB STA JOB FINIS
patE [ =F-Of 2% | [3° 9295 55 . 34T
. COUNTY STATE
LA TN ley lwee 4- 2% LocanoN  Dig hdnn Bes-)lps- % 2
OLD OR@E@n‘cle one) /
CONTRACTOR _ Brent2 Dl S OWNER <Scme
TYPE OF JOB Sy ur Fecso
HOLE SIZE 192 ¢ TD. k4’ CEMENT ‘
CASINGSIZE @5/~  DEPTH 243" AMOUNT ORDERED ___[ DS~ SkKs €om,
TUBING SIZE DEPTH BV CC-2%Le ]
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH o0
PRES. MAX MINIMUM comMoN____195°~ s @ 228 2, /357=
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 1</ GEL s @ /665 7> ,
PERFS. | CHLORIDE é, 5&5 @ 480 —
DISPLACEMENT 1S3kt R/ ASC
1 7
EQUIPMENT @
@ -
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER __[J o | g
# (92  HELPER  “dan ) @
BULK TRUCK ‘ @
# 290  DRIVER Al aan @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING @ |30 %
| MILEAGE
REMARKS: TOTAL 27
e g SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE IS
EXTRA FOOTAGE
_ MILEAGE _ 34 wiles @ 508 _JHO=
laawl Moo ManFoLD
~~ @
@ .
CHARGE TO: M@% | g9
TOTAL 99—5—
STREET
TA ZIP : ST
CITY STATE PLUG & FLOAT ;QUIPMENT
R &
= : @ o
5 e ~
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. . @ <
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment : g
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was oc
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or , TOTAL _£0 —
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND ED
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. tax— RECEWED -
TOTAL CHARGET-1-0 2008

SIGNATURE

DISCOUNTKECWIGHITA—— IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME




SWIFT [
-~ O ¥ G ﬁh
o el OPRATY O Ne 10344
Q 2
Z S =
N . CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 PAGE ;
Services, Inc. = e 1
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELLIPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [onTY K‘% =2 SO ToATE OWNER
B C *y STAditY AL Y =2 2 b-A-06 | gamg-
) TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED T0 & ORDER NO.
- e VIA
| Beiee” EXPAESS WELL STRVXS & | loomT
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY 108 PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. oIL DEdE Mt CwwT_Poar’ touse. Do s~ 30 1hs [ zve
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ' '
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING UNIT
REFERENCE _ PART NUMBER loc]| acct [oF DESCRIPTION ary. Jum| o, Jum PRICE AMOUNT
: ) . |
87 \ MILEAGE " ISh 2 Yo :mt ! wj!go jeo o0
S | PumP swvxs | g | 806 ok, o0 oo
' | | | |
[
33% 1 MOLTE -0 195 :Sts i il!uc: 2340 jco
ANk ! Fioie 9 pas | L]2S WEIUN
290 L D-ARQ L leac | 3a|oo 22 :eo
S8\ i SRUTE Ul oIt )Lf;: : \!IO 258 ISC
583 . | 53 23319 135 | Y6b.38 vy | oo Yoblag
RECEIVER | | | |
OC Ii n : : ! ]
Kce WfCH?T‘ z | | |
A_ ; ! UN | oS- I i
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to X SURVEY AGREE | DECIDED | AGREE PAGE TOTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: 3,‘,’&5?,‘{'2’,{'5;‘,{%3;?’*““ 4130163
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and _ ‘mIAng Uygjgig%gg 7AN° |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. '
ARRANTY» SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  [Jhsmews |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 70 T CPERATED T EQUPHENT L ohe 1
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 AND PERFORM i |
_ . CALCULA cIONS ET%X 7, 129 l[p;z-—
ATISFACTORILY? .
X__ = NESS CITY, KS 67560 RRE VOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICET— - I
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM. 0 YEs anNo ‘
Al ; Oam - - TOTAL i) - :
L ll S B 1\00 785 798 2300 {1 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND ‘_/"2(0 0 I "2 5

SWIFT ope
AN,

w‘?\,

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on

this ticket.

Thank You!

VA 4




- OB LOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. P a0t 5
CUSTOMER B i WELLNO. = LEASE . JOB TYPE TICKET NO. .
) oG Hy STANEY st Pipt cowsd o3V
CHART 1 me R o o : UMPSC TUP;:‘S;SURE “:;"sme DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
Jioo O LAY AT/
238 «sh
Poat’ ol e 2ic8
PU S v {00 |PSe TEST CASEIE - HEW
N 3 2 v Yo oPgJ Pet oL - 23N, e
nss | 4h log |/ Soo My MWt 19SS s e Aouic
1o 3 n v/ boo Dol ComuT
1230 v 1Io00 it Port conte - Brres’- HEW
CRuercdh /O cuS comur TO P
1340 3 20 o USe [Avd 4 O e00AMEE A
LaxH VP Wucl
1430 Jok CoMPETE
THL Yo
Wae , Qoerr; Sy
RECEIVED
faYak 4 ‘.‘h Lo ]
ULl 7 u &
KCCWICHITA




IF'T CHARGE T0. TICKET
- (ARSo,/ OPRARIG S o T1p3aq -
ADDRESS & o N¢ 1 0339 ,
ﬂ i = & ¢
e _ CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE %@ = ?i PAGE oF
Services, Inc. < @ 1 |
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELLPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE oY oo = S DATE OWNER
L AESS Cow, Vs ¢-28 STAOLEY (AQE Us| = 8 b-ibob | same
) TICKET TYPE TCONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVEREDYO ORDER NO.
s SALES M- Dok, Yer AOTA@;J
: WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
‘ oL ~ DEvte PMeIT S'h " 1od6sTRBIG Drvred ¥y-3w 1'h s
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS ' .
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER oc] Acct | oF DESCRIPTION - a. Tum| av. |um PRICE AMOUNT
S8 \ mieace 2 joy Hog Mc E 4 lpo jbo ! o
s$13 ' PumpP Stavixe | j®a| 4b2S|Fr]  1250j00| - 1ASbloo
ARO \ Focreti -2\ 1000] 6at I 2 loo 1000: oo
yi9 | RSTANRIG NIAD RSITAC | ! 250 !00 250,00
330 ) SWTP MOLTE - DSy Shakdel 15 s | 1ajoo| 2100lon
276 \ Ao ' 19] @ | | ] lhs
PN _RECEWEU \ GONGAESE , Soo: S : !Llo A00|00
290 . \ D-A |y | 22100 32100
ssi | OCT 10 2008 ! STRUEE. CMRGE Qo 17556 | o]l | 91!50
s83 KCCWICHITA |1 Denvace nvesqlrngs 357.19!?« l!oo 3598
| | | |
I U T 0% I j
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE | pECIDED | AGREE PAGE TOTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: 3},‘#,,5?,;";23‘,{;5{;;2"“5“ AZES|H3
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and : _ n;urgggiggg ,;\ND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. S I
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMERGR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 70 SWIFT SERVICES , INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? 1
START OF WORK OR DELIVERWOE 500DS P.O. BOX 466 A PERraED THE EQUIPMENT ans |
1.C e isiron _5e3% | 244,10
ATISFACTORILY? .
X : : NESS ClTY, KS 67560 ARE YOU SATISFIED WIT ERVICE? I
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED E AM. 0 YES anNo
~ b~ . M. - - TOTAL \ ‘
- b-l6-o 6(// OS2 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WiSH TO RESPOND ¢ ¢ 09153
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and srvices listed on this ticket.
SWIFT OPERAJO APPROVAL ' !
TR Wass v Thank You!
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SWIFT Senvices, luc.

”DATE 6"’6 ,06 IPACfNO.

GUSTOMER -

SO OBRRTZAG

WELL NO.

LEASE ]
STAJLEY

0 TICKET NO._

10239

BIYEE <\
S 12" hOAIGINY 86

°’,‘ﬁ" TIME @%LE) UME :UMPSC TUP;E?URE (::i:)sme DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
Q530 O~ LAY,
Pt - Yeag StTe 4624
0CY| 8 5]200p 0- 41,21 s'h *Jor - iS.S
CONHIDENTIAL ST- 41,89 Pl T vl & 208
ogiv DogP RALL - CoRtuATE RoMATE
co2s | b < v yos | PumP & g8 sPAes2
0926 b p\ s v Yoo |PumP A gy Fretiteci-2 1 (loco eac)
0% | b s v yoo [P < ri sPace
093 Y PG AW
oy | & 29 v 300 M CMUIT - IS sy « JAS Plad .
q 28 v Qoo Joo s v jY.0 *foa ‘
o947 WASH ot PumPe 4836y
0948 Ricars AH Dould Pwb
o9 | &b | © v/ DRPAes PG .
b'h 99 706 St ofFF RotAtdb
1o0s L o, 1 100 [RUG Nowy - BsT gl Wl 1J PulG
joch o [Qeisane Psc- W
LIASH b Yuck RECE
oCT 10 B
joo JoR ComPUETE l‘[\CC \WICHITA
YA You
WAL T, Qusts_ RREAT




- LARSON OPERATING COMPANY
" A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.
‘ 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4
OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561 _

(620) 653-7368

620) 653-7635 FAX ]
(620) .. ,0.5 .ab

ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

October 5, 2006 | ' KCC

Kansas Corporation Commission ¢ :
Attn: Dave Williams 0cT U5 2008
130 South Market, Room 2078 CONFIDENTIAL

Wichita, KS 67202
Re:  Stanley 4-28

‘Lane County, Kansas

‘API #15-101-21930-0000
Dear Dave,
Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of all logs, geo
report, DST’s, and cementing tickets for the captioned well. Also enclosed is the CP-4
Well Plugging Report. We request that all information be held confidential for the period
of one year.
If you have questions, please call.
Sincerely, '

cCENEP

Larson Operating Company

| \9
Copal b \ESE\N\GV\“P*

Carol Larson
Secretary/Treasurer

encl.




From: Carol Larson 620-653-7635 To: Barry Metz ) Date: 10/25/2006 Time: 3:44:30 PM . Page 1 of 1

| (O )
LARSON OPERATING COMPANY

A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.
562 WEST STATE ROAD 4
OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

(620) 653-7368 R&CEIVED

(620) 653-7635 FAX KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
0CT 25 2006
CONSERVATION DIVISION
VIA FACSIMILE (316) 337-6211 WINTI KS

October 25, 2006

Mr. Barry Metz

Deputy Director ‘ e

KS Corporation Commission K@@
Conservation Division o
130 S. Market, Room 2078 oCT 05 7004

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 @NFU@ENT“AL

Re:  Stanley #4-28
API #15-101-21930-0000
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Metz,

Today, | received your letter of October 17, 2006 regarding the confidentiality of the well
completion data filed for the captioned well. | respectfully request reconsideration of
confidentiality.

The ACO-1 was postmarked October 5, 2006. From previous conversations with Dave
Williams, the postmark is sufficient insofar as timely filing of forms (as is the case with
state and federal tax forms). | understand that due to the weekend and Columbus Day,
the form would not have been received until the 10™. However, it was timely
postmarked.

Our Lane County drilling program has generated a certain amount of interest among
other operators and lease hounds. It is critical that we protect our investment in
acreage, seismic and drilling through the confidentiality procedure. In closing, again |
respectfully request reconsideration of confidentiality.

Sincerely,

Larson Operating Company

ﬂwc%wx_/

Carol Larson
Secretary/Treasurer




CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian.J.-Moline, Chair  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

‘October 17, 2006

Larson Engineering Inc. dba Larson Operating Company
562 West State Road 4
Olmitz, KS 67564

RE: API Well No. 15-101-21930-00-00 @)@ ”
STANLEY 4-28 et 19 ¢
Ot ey
E2SWNW, 28-18S-29W %\@E‘&
LANE.County, Kansas ©®

Dear Operator:

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e) of that regulatlon states, "All rights to conﬁdentlahty shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on June 07, 2006, and the ACO-1 was received on
October 10,2006, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

Deputy Director

.Sincerely,

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 - www.kcc.state.ks.us




